LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,005,922
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 2,792,108
CORPORATION FRANCHISE (8,234,593)
CORPORATION INCOME (24,703,779)
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,718,234

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 30,872,936 38,591,170
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 26,056
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 6,776,893

FIDUCIARY INCOME 151,278

INDIVIDUAL 17,183,491

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 159,781,019 183,892,681
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 251,980

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 107,556 359,536
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 664,022
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 622,996
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 577,961
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 2,483,333

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 243,489,141

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 3,638,874

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 987,376

LA. TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 1,782,344

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 781,906 253,162,974
SEVERANCE 39,401,426
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,362,822

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 9,451,287 11,814,109
MOTOR FUELS
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 289,406 289,406
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 465,968

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 776,614

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 4,222,324

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)

1,242,582



2002 ACT 19 (.05)

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

2015 ACT 94 (.50)

2016 ACT 4 (.22)

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND

776,614
1,087,259
38,831

1,203,752
7,766,139
3,416,701

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

615,018
2,127,289
287,321

16,912

86,432
57,503

2,117
12,269
38,370
39,557
38,237

3,691,559
2,467,498

7,393
26,880
17,114
91,550

8,495
10,465

1,259

163,928
118,089

85,032

20,996,784

523,258,779

3,046,540

274,485

324,032

6,159,057

1,841,108

921

600



CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

5,171
976

14,307
12,321

204

83,274
1,913
166,549
80,777
3,953
2,698
38,879
22,065
7,811
1,920
9,140
214,007
16,483
16,236
110,839
1,256
16,660
16,410
24,031
2,360
2,635
2,596
24,370
8,206
1,059,436
1,092,202
841,024
110,260
22,591
13,363
4,540
22,591
7,531
37,652
991
8,369
11,647
158,921
46,520
22,410
25,404
8,654
4,302
1,448
39,954
13,453
11,071
10,905
16,861
30,794
160,250
12,895
38,297



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECON DEV

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

218
38,295
2,866
4,780
25,586
935
2,778
11,874
36,736
917
10,359
2,040
210

230,234
25,481

794
2,332

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

5,410,175

255,715

4,393,496

3,126

21,709,255

544,968,034




