LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,005,922 2,792,108 (8,234,593) (24,703,779)
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	7,718,234 30,872,936	38,591,170
GIFT HAZARDOUS WASTE		- 26,056
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	6,776,893 151,278 17,183,491 159,781,019	183,892,681
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	251,980 107,556	359,536
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		664,022 622,996 577,961
SALES TAX - GENERAL AVIATION FUEL - TTF GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	2,483,333 243,489,141 3,638,874 987,376 1,782,344 781,906	253,162,974
SEVERANCE		39,401,426
SPECIAL FUELS TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	2,362,822 9,451,287	11,814,109
MOTOR FUELS		
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	289,406	289,406
TOBACCO 1970 ACT 252 (.03) 1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	465,968 776,614 4,222,324 1,242,582	

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 2002 ACT 19 (.07) 2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND) R. S. 47:841 (.08) 2015 ACT 94 (.50) 2016 ACT 4 (.22)	776,614 1,087,259 38,831 1,203,752 7,766,139 3,416,701	20,996,784
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	- -	-
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	523,258,779
OTHER REVENUES MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE SURFACE MINING	- 615,018 2,127,289 287,321 - 16,912	3,046,540
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	86,432 57,503 2,117 12,269 38,370 39,557 38,237	274,485
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		324,032
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	3,691,559 2,467,498	6,159,057
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH. TELECOMMUNICATIONS TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF) MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		1,841,108 921 600
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	7,393 26,880 17,114 91,550 8,495 10,465 1,259 163,928 118,089 85,032	

CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	5,171 976
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	14,307
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	12,321
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	•••
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	294
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	83,274
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	1,913
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	166,549
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	80,777
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,953
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	2,698
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	38,879
IBERIA PARISH	22,065
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	7,811
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	1,920
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	9,140
LAFAYETTE PARISH	214,007
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	16,483
LAKE CHARLES ON (O CENTER (MARRO)	16,236
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	110,839
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,256
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	16,660
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	16,410
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	24,031
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,360
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,635
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	2,596
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	24,370
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	8,206
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,059,436
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,092,202 841,024
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	110,260
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	22,591
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	13,363
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	4,540
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	22,591
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	7,531
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	37,652
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	991
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	8,369
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	11,647
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	158,921
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	
	46,520
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	46,520 22,410
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH	46,520 22,410 25,404
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453 11,071
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453 11,071 10,905
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453 11,071 10,905 16,861
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453 11,071 10,905 16,861 30,794
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	46,520 22,410 25,404 8,554 4,302 1,448 39,954 13,453 11,071 10,905 16,861 30,794 160,250

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	544,968,034
		· ·
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	21,709,255
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	2,332	3,126
CONSUMER USE TAX	794	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
DIRECT MARKETERS SALES TAX		4,393,496
TOUR TAX	25,481	255,715
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	230,234	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECON DEV	210	5,410,175
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	2,040	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	10,359	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	917	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	36,736	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	11,874	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	2,778	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	935	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	25,586	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	4,780	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	2,866	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	38,295	